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Salina Region SCCA ~ October 20, 2019 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina, Ks.

Class Driver Car Make Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
SS «  Mark Alft 111 Corvette 47.742+1  47.494 45.086 45.537+1 45173 45.086
SS Jean Alft 11 Corvette 53.547 47.954 46.358 47.086+1 45.610+1  46.358 FL
BSL + Susan Puls 77 Corvette 50.825+1  50.706 49.202 49.525 50.036+1  49.202
CS + Michael Mace 86 Honda S2000 49.623 47.888+1  46.222 46.972+1  45.162 45.162
DSL +  Andrea Woodward 91 Subaru WRX 63.876+1 59.905+1 58.416+1 56.805+1  D.N.F. 58.805
ES *  Brian Tefft Jr. 191 Toyota MR2 Spyder ~ 45.150 43.886+2 43.695 43.130 44.812 43.130 PAX
ES *  Brian Tefft Sr. 91 Toyota MR2 Spyder ~ 47.485 46.024+2  45.464 45.371 45.254 45.254
ES + Mason Smith 161 Mazda Miata 4752342 46.596+1 45954+1 45951+2  46.569 46.569
ES * Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 49.180 49.909 47.654 47.347+3  47.415+1  47.654
ES Adam Walters 21 Mazda Miata 49.587 48.581 47.757 46.502+1  68.436+2  47.757
ES Zachary Smith 61 Mazda Miata 50.702+1  50.183+1 48.841+3  49.283+1  48.099 48.099
ES Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata 51.797 51.021 49.502+1  49.789 48.284 48.284
ES Timothy Thompson 96 Mazda Miata 48.839+2 48.632+2 47.009+2 47.811+1 47.237+1  49.237
ES Randy Puls 8 Mazda MX-5 49.720+1  49.418 50.103+2  49.496+2 49.547+2  49.418
ES Jim Gillett 99 Mazda Miata 53.721 D.N.F. 53.456+1 52.283 52.461 52.283
ESL +  Theresa Walton 66 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 53.802+1  49.971 50.475 49.548 49.548
ESL Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 52.700 51.277 68.365 50.042 D.N.F. 50.042
FS + John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 45.514 D.N.F. 45117 45.164 45115+1 45117
FS Robert Clapp 35 BMW 335i 47.879 48.755 46.725 46.507 46.472 46.472
FSL + Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 51.951 D.N.F. 50.592 49.788+2 49.066+2  50.592
GS +  Phillip Meredith 66 Volkswagen GTI 47514+1  48.151+1  48.402 48.652 47.939 47.939
GSL + Crisanne Thompson 63 Ford Fusion Sport 58.546 55.570 53.510 55.959 54.862 53.510
HS * Russell Blume 197 Honda Civic Sport 45.837 D.N.F. 44.665 44.886 44.010 44.010
HS + Laney Blume 97 Honda Civic Sport 47.304 46.314+1  46.792 47.714+1  45.846+3  46.792
HS Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST D.N.F. 48.712 47.935 48.496 47.400 47.400
HS Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper 50.848+1  50.611 47.855 47.850 55.523 47.850
HCS  « Douglas Hitchcock 76 BMW 2002 49.422 48.131 47.904 47.400+1 48.249+1  47.904
STO8 « Aaron Loggan 55 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 D.N.F. 45689+1 44.987+1 44.552+1 45765 45.765
STO8 Brandon Tapp 111 Corvette 49.870 62.478+1  47.465 D.N.F. 46.174 46.174
STO8 John Mace 5 Mercedes-Benz SLK32 50.299+1  52.539 48.838 48.439 48.303 48.303
STO6 + Andlee Phengphachanh 165 Toyota Celica Allirac  68.507 56.358 51.329 49.584+1  49.826+1  51.329
STO6 Keegen Mould 19 BMW 325i D.N.F. 53.901 65.037+1  55.371 51.552 51.552
STO4 « Tyler Naden 67 Mazda Miata 47.412 46.392 45.870 46.056 46.868 45.870
CAMC + Dennis Smith 6 Mustang Cobra 49.429 47.609 47.440 48.124 48.207+1  47.440
CAMCL + Nancy Smith 9 Mustang Cobra 50.095+1  49.236 48.195 47914 48.752+1 47914
CAMT + Robert Lambert 11 Plymouth GTX 48.887 46.834+1  45.868+1  D.N.F. 46.845+2  47.868
SMF + J.D. Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS  47.036 45.858 46.289 45,983 45.251 45.251
XP * Michael Hoyt 128 Mazda Miata 44.237 43.596 42.169 41.488+2 41,573 41.573 FFTD
XP Kent Hoyt 28 Mazda Miata 47.959 D.N.F. D.N.F. 44.249 42742 42742
EP + Zack Kimble 74 Volkswagen Corrado SLC 47.361 48.930+3 45.515 44935 45178 44935
AM + R.J.Echols 2 Dwarfmann 101.159 57.573 D.N.F. 49.885 47.895 47.895
AM Skeet Echols 7 Dwarfmann D.N.F. 55.467 51.936+1 54.028 49.923 49.923
FM « Larry Brady 193 Red Devil D.NF. D.NF. 41.846 42.127+2  41.448 41.448 FTD
JC + Paxton Cowden 58 BirelART 96.482 98.940 82.580 82.969 81.110+1  82.580
* = Trophy FTD - Fast Time Of Day FFTD - FastFender ~ FL-FastLady =~ PAX-Top PAX

~~~ Octoberfast 30 - PAX Rankings ~~~

Driver

Brian Tefft Jr.
Russell Blume
Brian Tefft Sr.
John LaRandeau
Tyler Naden
Laney Blume

Class

Time
43.130
44.010
45.254
45117
45.870
46.792

0.789
0.780
0.789
0.803
0.791
0.780

Index

PAX
34.029
34.327
35.705
36.229
36.283
36.497



Aaron Loggan
Michael Mace
Mason Smith
Michael Hoyt
Brandon Tapp
Don Herrick
Mark Alft
Robert Clapp
Monte Rans
Larry Brady
Rocky Entriken
Adam Walters
Phillip Meredith
Kent Hoyt
Zachary Smith
Douglas Hitchcock
J.D.Baughman
Jean Alft

Henry Brillhart
Zack Kimble
John Mace
Timothy Thompson
Robert Lambert
Dennis Smith
Randy Puls
Theresa Walton
Nancy Smith
Sharon Brillhart
Susan Puls
Ann LaRandeau

Andlee Phengphachanh

Keegen Mould

Jim Gillett

Crisanne Thompson
Andrea Woodward
R.J. Echols

Skeet Echols
Paxton Cowden

45.765
45.162
46.569
41.573
46.174
47.400
45.086
46.472
47.850
41.448
47.654
47.757
47.939
42.742
48.099
47.904
45.251
46.358
48.284
44.935
48.303
49.237
47.868
47.440
49.418
49.548
47.914
50.042
49.202
50.592
51.329
51.552
52.283
53.510
58.805
47.895
49.923
82.580

0.798
0.809
0.789
0.885
0.798
0.780
0.821
0.803
0.780
0.907
0.789
0.789
0.788
0.885
0.789
0.793
0.841
0.821
0.789
0.849
0.798
0.789
0.812
0.820
0.789
0.789
0.820
0.789
0.810
0.803
0.795
0.795
0.789
0.788
0.800
1.000
1.000
0.718

36.520
36.536
36.742
36.792
36.846
36.972
37.015
37.317
37.323
37.593
37.599
37.680
37.775
37.826
37.950
37.987
38.056
38.059
38.096
38.149
38.545
38.848
38.868
38.900
38.990
39.093
39.289
39.483
39.853
40.625
40.806
40.983
41.251
42.165
47.044
47.895
49.923
59.292



